

STATE Vs. AFROJ
FIR NO. 236 /2018
PS Keshav Puram

29/8/2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State

Accused is produced from JC

Ms. Usha Rani, Ld. LAC for accused

PW11 HC Pooran, PW12 HC Rajiv, PW13 Ct.Naresh,
PW14 Sh. Karan Singh and PW15 Dr. Sandeep Garg have been
examined and cross examined. They stand discharged.

FSL result has been received. Copy supplied.

No other PW is present.

Summon of complainant Seema has been received back
unserved with the report that she was living on rent and she has left
the given address.

Put up for RPE on 20/11/2019. Let PW Seema be
summoned through IO Insp. Shyamji Srivastav for the next date of
hearing. In the meantime, witnesses cited at sl. no.17 to 21, 23, 28 and
29 of the list of witnesses be also called for the next date of hearing

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
29.08.2019