

22
SC 927-2018
STATE Vs. AFROJ
FIR No: 236/2018
PS: Keshav Puram

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Afroz produced from JC.
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-22 Insp. Anand Singh and PW-23 HC Sonu
Rathi, examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

PWs mentioned at Sl. Nos., 3, 9 & 18 in the list of
witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 27.09.2025.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.07.2025