

12.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are in JC but not produced.
Sh. Shavej Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sandeep
@ Kake.
Sh. Amar Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Pawan @
Manoj and Amit @ Gungi.

PW-4 Sh. Prakash Saxena, Nodal Officer, Reliance
JIO INFOCOM Ltd., PW-5 Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer,
Bharti Airtel Ltd., and PW-6 ASI Karan Singh, examined, cross
examined and discharged.

PW Sh. M. L Meena (SR Scientific officer chemical
from FSL) and HC Anshul are also present, however, discharged
unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP for the State has to look after the
cases of two Courts and the other Court is POCSO Court, where
two victims have to be examined. Therefore, these witnesses be
summoned again, for NDOH.

List for PE on 29.10.2025.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel
of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court
fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2025